
'l-fffil mq5"R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
Jfcl'ftar fcl'l-flll/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ Jfcl'ftar ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1muT "QCf ~afUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:ITur "QCf ~afUT >r'l-flll-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fdfcFk1~{'01/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

t-t:®w ~ E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#1 0 

~I Dt. 01 .04.2024 

'l-fffil Ciil~ cp'l 3i'R ·~n:PI;~RlR9C1 Cf>TllT Ciil~ {-~ &m ~ ~ G( AAGnt 3fT1ffiffi cp'l ~~I On behalf of the President of India, online item rate tenders 
are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w . R 
Sl. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description 

'ffilTd'/ 

~\1fl""ll ) 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

Details 

1 Replacement faulty incomer cable & 

03/02/2024-25 01 .04.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E03/02/2024-25 Dated 01.04.2024 

~1.28 ~/Lakhs 

3 (ci'R/ Three) ~Unonths 

~ 2,560.00 

51301 <'1)5 m <fi'r ~ I Period for downloading: ~ {=q<>t)Cfi{Ui I Bid clarifications:~ ~m cfi't ~ I Receipt of ~m Cli)' <lffi;r.:rr I Opening of 
~ 02.04.2024, 10.00 owl/hrs 'frl to ~ 03.04.2024, 9.00 owl/hrs 'frlto ~ tenders: ~ 15.04.2024 Cli)' 23.00 tenders: ~ 17.04.2024 Cli)' 
11.04.2024, 23.00 owl/hrs 12.04.2024,12.00 owl/hrs owT/hrs 15.00 owl/hrs 



2. ~ ~ 'l-f1lT -aff~ ~ AHd'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em Pl;:~RIR9C1 ~em 1lU ~WIT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

"Qla. 

;ftc! 
Note: 

'Gfilb. 

fll"'14\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

· Cf[] !Hf!c:fl eM 01 Jff(m fc1ftr Cf[] ~ 
em -~ !5l1flle~~rnmr Cffil1 Cf[] ~ 
\3fffiR9C11j*llx m em '{ioll'il\iHCf? ~ -q 1lU 
fcprrr "GfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;:f WIR "CPT<f. ~ wmP "<tt "ffi1TC1" ~ 
"ffi1TC1" Cf[] 40% ~ "1" i!"IThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or} 
ii. <fr W1R "CPT<f. ~ wmP "<tt "ffi1TC1" ~ 
"ffi1TC1" Cf[]60%~1JP11 "1" i!"ITwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or} 
iii. "QCP WIR "CPT<f. ~ "ffi1TC1" ~ "ffi1TC1" Cf[] 
80% ~ "1" i!"!One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. tll1R CfJ1lf ~ "QrHCR -q fQ ~qc:fl<tH oq 

w:rruT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(m o ~ o 'tfffi5 fO liT~ 1 To be 

scanned & uploaded} 

i) (f~ ~~ 
~ ID"XT ~ ~ ~l1101431 <tt 
~AifDICl-ma-1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.Wft "4Tftm ID-xT "G~"RT m ctt ~ 
l'lAIDI431 Cf[] mZf t1~Qtl l'lAIDI431 (Wcr 
~~~)1-ft ~81ili~Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ T["Q" . "Cf?l ~. Cf[]CII'&ifclCf? ~ ~ 7% -ma- "<tt W'tfRUT ~ ~ . 
Cf?x1CJR CRfl::rR "ffi1TC1" ~ dcP m "GfRT ~. ~ rruRT "CPT<f ~ .ir1rn5t fc1ftr ~ 
~ CID !:Hf!cft Cf?x Dl "<tt J-if(m fc1ftr dcf' "<tt ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
fro~ the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-cp-m- Ql'{i~ ~ Cf[]~ ~ Cf?ltlfRlC1 "CPT<f l:fffiiT/JOI(YqiCf?1 Cf[]~ ~~WIT I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

cmrn ~arur · Cf[]~ "ffill 1 Applicable only ~ d"~ ~ ti\lllCf?xDI ~ <tt 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ d"~ -ma- I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tiGflCf?xDI iRT ~I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. 0 <rff ~ 0 rQf 0 ~ "ffi1l: q-gr ~ ti~~ICf>l'< Q[] <11~'{1Efl cp) 
Applicable for electrical works only : !>P""llfUIC1 ~ I Certified copy of valid 
<11leftC1?<1f Q[] "tffi1 ~ m ~ ~ ~ electrical contractor's license. 

&:RT UfRl" ~ crf Cl~ mJt (r<J.018Ji 50 kW) Q[] 

qfi;J~ tifcl~IC1?1'< <11~'{"lffi QRT~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Al!thority. 

3. f.ifcraJ ~ if 4~cp<1 ~ f.ifcraJ ~ ~ em 'lfRiR "CPX f.ifcraJ ~~ 1Clb11 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO !IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO c@'{"ll~c "'{"jlJSI\3'"1('11\S M \jfJ ~ 
~[J] f<tfrili q'lft C1? '< 01 iift mfu"ilT \3 4 g'k1 Cl ~ '{1 I~ c if ~ "# ~[J] {-TfBCl"[Jfi]\11 ~ Q f.ifcraJ ~ ~ 11RRf 
~~ fartl<:b$ em~~[J] 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.ifcraJ ~~IC1blfi em \SI\3'"1('1\5 CfR"'i'[Jl"f;l t~cPlfcl~ICl?l'< em GfRfi -~JTTR"J~' "4"f-f ~ m "GlTQlTI I f.ifcl~IC1?1'< 
&:RT ~ fcpQ: ~ ~~Jqij "(1"CqW<'J: nt'J.WT &:RT '{"j({lJfC)(1 fcpQ: ~~ "4lm TTm fcp q[]3jJCj~[jCf>(11 
emwr~~crr Q"<"trn~ICI em~FcPm~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcra:TJff Q[]mtr \34&Ri "QRJf 1 if Fclf.ifci~ ~ Q[]fffit ~ \Jil""lT ~. 1""lfrr ~ \Jil""lT 1 m<rfu \Jil""lT 
~I~~. cftQ'{"JQ'{"j~, ~. f21'()qo:j(1~- 695 022 Q[]~ "4X ~ Ji'j~<1 ~ &:RT UfRt 
~~(!IT)~ ~ ~ &:RT UfRt GlCP "1Tfttt Q[]~ if \Jil""lT ~~I ~ \Jil""lT ~. 
f.ifcraJ IDl<l ~rnft Jffc1l:r -~ tl"OI80 1?;;:fi' C1Q? ~ mrft I ~ ~. ~ Q[]~ if ~ ~ ~niT 
f.ifcraJ Jff em ={sll <1 C1nf) ~ '"let> c!1 Cf> '< 01 M ~ JfR ~ f.i fcl ~I C1? I ><l. Q[]fffQ" ~ cp) "Cf1"Cffit 
fct'J.WT &:RT :qfp I ~<1~if.ict> ~if cp) ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.ifcraJ "ffilT<1" I ~ if WC em ?JCfT Cf> '<'i tJJ <1LQl""l Q'{"l Ql""l { ~ em Ql""l Q"<i Ql""l { ~ -3fftm" ~ I 
~ ~ Q~Cf>'<UI Ul""Ji014::1 !IT ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~ ~ m11 ~ m 
(qufi~)!Cf51:R ~ I ~ -ay ~ JWITrr ~~) I ~-~OOR ~ ~ f:l~§ll<1l0l !IT 
Ql""lQ"<"IQl""l{~ID"'<T~"Cl?T{ JPl~&:mUfRt Q~¢'<01 Ul""JIOI4::1 ~CfR"'i'T~I ~I 
Ul""JIOI4::1 f.ifcraJqft~~ /~1f{~~C1Q?qfi;JQRT~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34&Ri "QRJf 1 if Fclf.ife"~ ~ ~ JfR "W1l:f "4X \jq ~w;r, Fmfur ~ ~afUT ~'J.WT- ~. 
cftQ'{"jQ'{"j.al, ' ~Q[]Cf>J[jf<:Jq it f.i~~IQ MwQ"rfil 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



1. a) ~em~ m'tR, ~ ~rnft ~ ~ Jffi ~ q;l m \3mf~P\)q ~CCfR. frrnfur "QCt 
J.f¥afUT ~'l-fllT- ~. cfh~~tNl:al,_~ <IDCf514f<.14 ~. ~ (fCf) "Q) Wffi m I m ~ q;) ~ 
~. ~fcpm\jfR]'~I ~~~rnft~~ ~~q;lm \3~~rni:,i<:lrn&J ~ 
~ ~ ~ \;fRft ~mr f.1fclcn q;1 mmt "ffR "CR ~ fcpm ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shalf be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffilffi~ ~ \fC em~ Cf5'FH11<:1DF"IQ~Qtt{ ~ q;) QttQ~Qtt{ \fWrT 3fTWX ~I 
~ ~ cj\JftCf5xUI QJOOIIUIQS! !IT cj\Jftcp\{01 Qt!IOIQS! \3)IR L1RlT S(it) ~ ~C11j~lx -JijQttlfUIC1 wi mR 
~~~I \341c.tC1 ~IQJ41014Sf Cf>'t wi mR \Jq ~CCfR f.1iJfur "QCi ~afUT ~'l-fTTT-~. 
cftQ~Q~:al. E. , RlXi<FiC1~tt <IDCf514kl4 ~ ~ ~!Jtt ~ ~ q;T <1trr ~ tR m \3~~u:ri:,i<:lo 
~ ~ 1 "4ft" Mcrr =tc?l<:l'irnil ~ ~ q;l <1tfT ~ tR m \3~~rnti<:11$1d m'R we<r ~ mcft 
~rni ~ "CR ~ ~ q;) -Ji'{(ft<pC1 fcpm ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shalf be 'submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, .Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shalf 
be summarily rejected. 

s. ~ =&l<:l'i!Jtt ~ ~ q;l CHJrn CiET ~ ~ Cf5x'iai<:1LPI~~ICf'l:fl. <tt C1Cf5;:f)ct51 "QCt cllfUI~Cf' 
~ R ~~ C1Cf'oflCf'1 "QCt ct1fU1~ct> ~ M \51'RDR -3flln:f~~ ~arr IJif[lict>'i ~ 'GI'$Trn 
C1Cf'oflcp') "QCt ctlfUI~Cf' ~ <IDJif[lict>'i <ID<ITx-R, f.i~~ICf'lx IDXT ~ fWQ' Tf'Q" ~'ffilctijtl. em~~ 
~afUT fcpm ~ 1 ~ mm 1l!IT fcp q;)'{ ~ ~ ttHd'$· em 1lXI ~ Cf>«fi err 'Cfti" ~ ~ ~o 
-Ji'{(ftCf5JX 'fR' eft~ ~ Q~rn'ii 1cii q;l 3fTlTIJP't 'QfW4T ~ ~ ~ fcp!fT ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
~ (~ f.1~~1Cf'l:fl. q;l ~~eft~) q;l ~ ~Pctrn<:l ~ PIRI~I¢1-<l. <tt M ~\ill 
~afUT (ftfT C1Cf5oflcp') Jif[liCf5"1 <ID<fRR ~ ~ ~ ~ 'QfWt~Tf.<Tdl q[]~ JfTTT!Wt 'QfW4T 
'Cf"t~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ '{'ifci~ICf'lx Cf>'t ~ ~ q;) f.it:ql~'i 'l'fTW ~ 4~ctRfu fcpm ~I ~<pi ti')HO:H, ~ 
WarT \if11T ~ 4~ctRfu fcpm ~I ~ ~ <ID~ ~ \fC <ID11T'l1ffi ~. '4?f I~ ~ 
$T mn:a <ID~ GITG, ~ tR ~ 11{ 3fTCPfffi:r "ffi1ffi em 2% ~ tR 3ffiTT f.1 &4 1 ~"1 'l'fTW ~ <tt .. 
Uf'Rt~ 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-Sf I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ cm~ tP't J?R ·~n:Frnm '{<ftct>l'{ ct>'{'itJieJI ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ CB1 '{<ftCf)l\{ 
'PB~ ~m ~ ~03fR ~ Cf)RUf ~ ~ ~ m IDl<f ~ifi ~Jff CB1 ~ "Cf)"\{"'i"lJPT ~ 
~ ~ID ~ Ptru~IQ W ~~em -q:xT ~ Cf'«ft m "QT em{ -smf ~ PJru~l¢1'{ &m ~ "WC 
eft ~ ~p-31'{<ft ¢I'{ CfR" eft ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender"'and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ Cffi~ qtt JfR ~~ ~ ¢\{'ifJiell ~ Cf5Tlf ~ 'GfRt Cf)\{'ilif[JI"Qe1'rnnzf areJ if 
q~ctcf.i 1m Cf5Tlf '$l l1BlT if Cf»fi em 'l.ft ~ ~ ~rnm Ptru~l¢1\{ ~~~if em{ 'l.ft ~ ~ 
CfRrnl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~Q[]~'$l J?R ~~ ~ ¢\{'it:Jiell ~ ~ CB1 :ruf~ ~em~~ 'l-fTTT 
cm~ ¢\{'i(jf)J ~~~rnm Ptru~I¢R cm~~~'Q'\{'~~~fflrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ cm~tr if ~arm ~ar ~ ~~ 'l.ft "tJetr-~ ~ ~~ ~03fR &rum ~rnar
~ ct> '{'1 c¢l Cf)·'lf~l S<l '$l $liH"ICffi &RT ~ '$l ~ ~ -31 '{<ftq, I'{ CfR" <ft urnMl' I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~· ct>'{'ifJI ell ~ m'CPR ID"{T ~-~ 'QX 'GfRt Q5t IJII 'ifJI cll ;:fifc;<:ff Q[]~ ~ 
CBTm~~~~~ID 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PJfcl~lct>l'{ CBT ~'l-WT Q[]~ Q[]~ ~'l-WT if~ \5P1T "Cf)"\{"'i"rnft ~~eft urnMl' ~ ~ ~D 
.3fR ~ ct>lt~f'"<lt~'i ~ fGiu:a:m ct51£f'{<"1 ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ '1\?lcft¢'1 ~S<<"1t:m ~rn ~~ 
oq f<R'Iq1· em ;:m:r 'l.ft ~ ~ WIT \5ll ~mtr ~ 'l.ft ~ if <Pl11 <fR" ~ m \5ll ~CT$1 
~ ~ .3fR w 3ffiar ~'l-WT if~ '{IIJiqfSm ~ cm '1\?lcft¢1 ~S<mm ~&rum ID"{T ~ 
-smt cm \3cti'tl'i ¢\{'ilJR ~ID"{T \5P1T qtt ~ ~ ~ CfR" <ft urnMt 'dtrr ~ ~ m 'IJI'T1Mt 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17.~.~W1 0 D~~~D1D'ftn:Jfcfftr~Dlf-~-Dlf120~oD ~ 
lWft I ~ Oll ~D R ~ D qfu 0 D ~ D q;rnrffmf ~ mrr ~ 'QT PIRf&l D1lffiif T@ . 
~u;fl ll Q'G' q~qd'1 D«<T ~ utT ~~.~DR DT ~DR~~ ciT ~DR~ fD~ 
D RID R m \Jtml ~ D Ti 'Q'&Jtmf fD ~ ~ ~ 'UiltT ~ o so%~ wRt~ld) Dr~ 
atTR Dr DRID R~~~ ~.~oRo) D rtf D1 g'1r::ffct&lll ~~ o1 D~~'dt 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% {Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work . ., 

18. ~ tR f.1onl ~. m ~~~let> l~l· Q[]WZf ~ CfRR M "iJ!TQ1lT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~~~lct>lx IDXJ~CC[Cf~-qtr~"Cf5X. ~. Jlll~lli, ~"Cf5X. w:r~ 3fft~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. <1ct>o:ftct?1 ~Q[]mzr -Rl\JfhN"l~ cr Lt'8Gt1Lt'8c!l !:ll41014;:tl.,~J,hm1trt~Qft\il'Fft~1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
\J'Q' 'W'UR /-:tt~m~TT'Ji\S::Rfl_ ~Rf&l~ 

Deputy Head I CMD - Contracts 



-em ;fto'l-ctllill~o ~ o ~ f.Ht~~a &'Htlaun· o ~ o'll'ff~JRIDf o'l\ifiQ'. ~ o ~ 
. ID3' ~ f3f<rn'ro m 0 T 0 ~Q Cf fO lU Uf11!lTT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1 . . crcf> J.fR~~Cf)R~~~~~fcpo;~~ ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'lffl~CfH'iWt!~~~~fcpo;~~ I'IAIOI4~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'CJBffiT AH~\S CftJ~ m ~om~ 4~AI 01 'Cf5T ~ Cf)RIJPT cH<11C.Hil w:nuT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

... . 
4. f.l\;ft '4lfb:ff ~ ~ cmm ~ ~ I'IAIU14~ eM1Q*l (~ 1R 'CPTCT TftiT 'Cf5X) I'IAIU14~l· ~ ~0 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. qEf ~ &trel-<'i Cft]('ll ~ ·~'i*l qft 'Qft11 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ {fm ~~ ti\Jflct>'{OI mr 'Cfft 'Qft1 ('(1'l"ll ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qft ~ ~ CftJ'Q'RC\Q"-1 Cft]~ ~$r ~ Cft]~ \3ffi:1RSld ~ ~ 3fCfRr Cft] 

~~cmmi{~'Cfft~ !:ll'dcil<&dl ~ C$'{(1~Q ~~~'Cfft~ rre~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. '4'B I C8' CID~ PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ \ifl1f ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. cii4~'<00ftld cf>4'f.1 'Cfft XC'4'<REI I Company Profile with details. 

11. JIQ*!c!l cj\Jfl(f)'{OI QAIOI4~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. a1fd~Cf<1 ~~cmtm'dl I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~6cqquf;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ 'CPT l@" ~~I qEJ Q*NllFi{ l'l~IUIQ::i, ~ ~rnlt f.1tm ~ JfR "Wfl:r c#'r !IT \HH1GI$cl013"Q" 'l'l'~. 
f.n::lfur ~ ~~ 'l'l''l.flll-~. 1mtm 'f!'RT~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ tft.37t., RJ'6q1ag'l~ - 695022, CH::rer Cf£l 

¢1£1fcltl ~ ~m ~-!IT~ <iRe WI 'l-IDRT- I !1ft~ ~GP't f.1l:ra ~ JfR "Wfl:r c#'r !IT \HHilJI$clO 
CfEJ ~'CPT mi ma 'Ql1(1 ~ Cf>'T 'Gil'Cfi m:J'dl ~ c#'r mmt cfR 1R ~ f¢!IT 'Gil"Q1lT I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 


	SKMBT_36324040116051
	NITE0302

